Chilton Primary School

Ofsted Outstanding Provider

Mrs M Lewis – Executive Headteacher Mrs K Law – Head of School **Web:** chiltonprimary.co.uk @chiltonprimaryschool @chiltonramsgate



Chilton Lane Ramsgate Kent CT11 oLQ **Tel:** 01843 597695

8th February 2022

Dear Parents/carers,

As part of National Wellbeing Week this week, year 6 pupils will be taking part in a virtual assembly tomorrow (Wednesday 9th February) delivered by the Service Kooth.

Kooth provides a free, safe, secure means of accessing help via the internet from a professional team of qualified counsellors, youth workers and emotional wellbeing practitioners. Kooth will be working with all schools and professionals in Kent to support students' mental health and wellbeing, in and out of school. It is available for all 10-25 year olds in Kent.

Kooth offer wellbeing support 365 days a year and we have our wellbeing team online from midday to 10pm Monday to Friday and 6pm-10pm at weekends. Kooth is free to access - your child simply needs to visit <u>www.kooth.com</u> and click 'Join Kooth'.

We have a vast range of self-help materials, peer to peer support and young people are able to contribute too. Everything is pre-moderated in order to safeguard our users, so you know that what your child is accessing is safe.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss what Kooth.com can offer, please address them to the school. If you would prefer to contact Kooth directly, simply email parentsandcarers@kooth.com.

Kind Regards

Emily Hughes SENCO

'One Childhood One Chance'

Chilton Primary School, Ramsgate Arts Primary School and **Upton Junior School** are operated by **Viking Academy Trust** which is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales with company number 09449979. The Registered Office is at Chilton Primary School, Chilton Lane, Ramsgate, Kent, CT11 oLQ. Viking Academy Trust is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and expects all staff and volunteers to share this commitment.

